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Cooper Tires Indy Pro 2000 Grand Prix of Mid-Ohio

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course — July 1-4, 2021 — Rounds 11/12

2.258-mile, 13-turn road course

Track Records:

Qualifying — David Malukas

No.

1
3
5

11
18

21
22
40

42
51
55
91

Driver

Christian Rasmussen (R)
James Roe (R)

Wyatt Brichacek (R)
Hunter Yeany (R)
Hunter McElrea

Kyffin Simpson (R)
Manuel Sulaiman
Jack William Miller (R)
Artem Petrov

Jacob Abel

Reece Gold (R)
Braden Eves

R = Series Rookie

1:14.8576 = 108.590 mph  July 28, 2018

Hometown

Copenhagen, Denmark
Dublin, Ireland
Noblesville, IN
Charlottesville, VA

Los Angeles, CA

Cayman Islands

Mexico City, Mexico
Westfield, IN

Saint Petersburg, Russia
Louisville, KY

Miami, FL

Gahanna, OH

Residence

Copenhagen, Denmark
Indianapolis, IN
Johnstown, CO
Virginia Beach, VA
Gold Coast, Australia
Cayman Islands
Puebla, Mexico
Carmel, IN

Saint Petersburg, Russia
Louisville, KY

Miami, FL

New Albany, OH

Race — Rinus VeeKay

CoOoOr,P,ER

Team

Jay Howard Driver Development
Turn 3 Motorsport

Jay Howard Driver Development
Velocity Racing Development
Pabst Racing

Juncos Racing

Juncos Racing

Miller Vinatieri Motorsports
Exclusive Autosport

Abel Motorsports
Juncos Racing
Exclusive Autosport

TIRES

Entry List
as of June 24, 2021

1:16.3310 = 106.494 mph  July 28, 2018

Sponsors

JHDD, CSU | One Cure/Lucas OiIl

Topcon Positioning Group

JHDD, CSU | One Cure/Lucas Oill

Thirty Seconds Out/DFNDUSA/Hoist
Giltrap Group/Doric NZ/Miles Advisory Partners
Simpson Race Products/GoPro/SpY
Telcel/Infinitum/WBC/Inteligentus/Anahuac
Indy Dental Group/LLC/Patterson Dental
Road To Success/Bell/226ers

Abel Construction/Bell Helmets

The Ticket Clinic

Cambridge/Exclusive Autosport



